The Treasurer has received, during the year, a total of 
one thousand five hundred and sixty-five dollars and ninety- 
one cents ($1,565.91). This includes a balance of fo,rty-one 
dollars and fifty-nine cents ($41.59).

The Treasurer of Specials has received four thousand 
thirty-one dollars and ninety cents ($4031.90).

The scholarships were all completed and all the boxes 
were taken. The total valuation of boxes sent to mission 
schools and stations, hospitals, missionaries and their families 
is two thousand five hundred seventy-four dollars and eighty- 
seven cents ($2,574.87).